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Average Running Position

Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.
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Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place
1 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont / Pepsi Max 3 1.322

2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 1 5.090

3 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 7 6.727

4 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 15 7.007

5 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 5 7.352

6 16 Greg Biffle 3M 10 8.715

7 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 4 9.719

8 29 Kevin Harvick Pennzoil Ultra 2 9.981

9 99 Carl Edwards Aflac / Kelloggs 12 10.240
10 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 6 10.487
11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 16 10.959
12 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 11 11.404
13 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 8 12.112
14 00 David Reutimann TUMS 13 14.135
15 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 9 14.270
16 39 Ryan Newman Tornados 18 14.588
17 47 Marcos Ambrose Kingsford / Scott Branded Products 14 17.228
18 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Gold Filters 20 19.558
19 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 22 19.966
20 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 20.277
21 98 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 17 21.030
22 6 David Ragan UPS 23 22.019
23 12 Brad Keselowski Penske 26 22.449
24 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 21 23.577
25 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 35 24.569
26 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 34 25.558
27 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 28 26.146
28 34 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 24 26.667
29 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 37 28.176
30 43 AJ Allmendinger Valvoline 25 28.352
31 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley 27 29.337
32 66 Dave Blaney PRISM Motorsports 29 30.067
33 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 31 31.794
34 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 30 32.955
35 13 Max Papis GEICO 33 33.502
36 7 Robby Gordon Monster Energy 32 34.071
37 87 Joe Nemechek FrontRowJoe.com 41 37.509
38 37 Kevin Conway Extenze 36 37.708
39 71 Bobby Labonte TaxSlayer.com 38 37.899
40 26 Boris Said Southern Pride Trucking 40 38.022
41 36 Mike Bliss Kim Kardashian Fragrance 39 39.169
42 55 Michael McDowell PRISM Motorsports 42 41.532
43 Aric Almirola Phoenix Racing 43 42.753
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Box Score
Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 25
Green % of | # of % of % of
Car Mid 27 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
48  Jimmie Johnson 20 2 2 1 1 36 5 20 55 35 46 83.6 45 251 94.0 18 6.7 267 1302 190
29  Kevin Harvick 34 5 3 2 1 34 10 23 60 37 25 41.7 20 167 62.5 2 i 267 107.3 175
24 Jeftf Gordon 2 1 1 3 1 15 1 2 29 27 29 100.0 73 267 100.0 219 82.0 267 144.2 175
5 Mark Martin 8 5 4 4 23 10 -4 39 43 39 100.0 2 239 89.5 0 .0 267 101.1 160
17 Matt Kenseth 11 3 6 5 1 27 7 8 78 70 62 79.5 30 234 87.6 9 34 267 1159 160
20  Joey Logano 6 10 7 6 4 22 10 -11 52 63 52 100.0 3 257 96.3 0 .0 267 94.0 150
14 Tony Stewart 9 7 9 7 1 12 7 4 43 39 43 100.0 13 267 100.0 7 26 267 108.1 151
33 Clint Bowyer 13 13 4 8 1 23 12 3 61 58 52 85.2 0 243 91.0 3 1.1 267 89.4 147
9  Kasey Kahne 19 9 10 9 4 26 14 14 74 60 38 51.4 2 156 58.4 0 .0 267 872 138
16  Greg Biffle 7 15 8 10 1 26 9 16 64 48 44 68.8 8 242 90.6 4 15 267 103.6 139
31  Jeff Burton 22 4 11 11 3 26 11 18 67 49 47 70.1 10 184 68.9 0 .0 267 99.8 130
99  Carl Edwards 12 12 13 12 1 22 10 -3 53 56 42 79.2 6 258 96.6 0 .0 267 920 127
00  David Reutimann 17 14 12 13 10 24 14 2 72 70 51 70.8 0 211 79.0 0 .0 267 82.5 124
47  Marcos Ambrose 32 18 14 14 2 34 17 15 67 52 34 50.7 1 112 41.9 0 .0 267 78.9 121
18  Kyle Busch 5 6 15 15 1 18 7 -10 35 45 34 97.1 5 249 93.3 1 4 267 101.1 123
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 4 11 18 16 3 21 11 -9 42 51 29 69.0 0 226 84.6 0 .0 267 82.5 115
98  Paul Menard 26 22 19 17 9 28 21 5 69 64 13 18.8 0 8 3.0 0 .0 267 662 112
39 Ryan Newman 3 20 16 18 3 25 15 -5 53 58 22 41.5 1 115 43.1 0 .0 267 75.3 109
11 Denny Hamlin 27 21 17 19 6 27 20 9 75 66 11 14.7 0 7 2.6 0 .0 267 67.9 106
56  Martin Truex Jr. 35 17 20 20 6 35 20 1 77 76 27 35.1 0 21 7.9 0 .0 267 68.6 103
78  Regan Smith 28 23 21 21 3 30 24 0 53 53 13 24.5 0 5 1.9 0 .0 267 61.3 100
82  Scott Speed 23 16 22 22 1 28 20 -22 65 87 18 27.7 0 39 14.6 4 1.5 266 65.6 102
6 David Ragan 18 19 23 23 13 27 22 -16 40 56 3 7.5 1 1 4 0 .0 266 62.6 94
34 Travis Kvapil 25 26 24 24 20 32 27 -5 29 34 0 .0 0 0 0 0 .0 265 533 91
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Box Score
Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Green % of | # of % of % of

Car Mid 27 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
43 AJ Allmendinger 40 24 25 25 23 42 28 13 46 33 0 .0 4 0 .0 0 .0 265 56.3 88
12 Brad Keselowski 16 25 27 26 11 30 22 -14 39 53 1 2.6 2 7 2.6 0 .0 265 61.9 85
19  Elliott Sadler 37 30 26 27 19 37 29 7 38 31 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 265 50.1 82
77  Sam Hornish Jr. 14 28 28 28 9 31 26 -13 53 66 14 26.4 1 18 6.7 0 .0 264 56.8 79
66  Dave Blaney 36 29 29 29 21 38 30 7 40 33 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 264 47.6 76
38  David Gilliland 38 33 30 30 29 42 33 14 39 25 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 263 40.9 73
83  Brian Vickers 31 31 31 31 27 38 32 -7 29 36 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 262 432 70
7  Robby Gordon 42 34 32 32 29 43 34 1 34 33 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 262 38.0 67
13 Max Papis 21 32 33 33 20 40 34 -16 29 45 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 262 38.4 64
Jamie McMurray 24 27 34 34 3 34 26 2 38 36 7 18.4 0 39 14.6 0 .0 260 51.7 61
2 Kurt Busch 1 36 35 35 1 36 25 -14 8 22 6 75.0 1 93 34.8 0 .0 259 76.1 58
37 Kevin Conway 39 37 36 36 36 43 38 4 8 4 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 256 29.1 55
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 10 38 37 37 5 38 28 5 23 18 22 95.7 3 86 322 0 .0 247 71.5 52
71  Bobby Labonte 29 39 38 38 26 42 38 -11 9 20 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 216 41.0 49
36 Mike Bliss 30 41 40 39 29 41 39 0 13 13 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 135 33.6 46
26  Boris Said 41 35 39 40 31 43 38 -4 7 11 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 134 27.9 43
87  Joe Nemechek 15 40 41 41 15 41 38 -19 6 25 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 65 41.0 40
55 Michael McDowell 33 42 42 42 33 42 42 -9 5 14 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 40 28.9 37
09  Aric Almirola 43 43 43 43 38 43 43 -1 6 7 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 23 273 34
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Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | # of % of % of
Car Mid 27 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

Column Name

Driver Rating: Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average
Speed Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Fastest Laps: How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green Passes: Green flag passes for position

Green Times Passed: Number of times passed under a green flag
Passing Differential: ~ Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag
Quality Passes: Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag
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Closers
Positions improved in the last 10 percent (27 laps) of the race.
Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Car 27 Laps  Finish Pos
Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained .
tl 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 18 16 2 ¥ - =
tl 98  Paul Menard Moen / Menards 19 17 2 g 14 :
tl 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 9 7 2 ]
t4 36  Mike Bliss Kim Kardashian Fragrance 40 39 1 -
t4 99  Carl Edwards Aflac / Kelloggs 13 12 1 - -3
t4 29  Kevin Harvick Pennzoil Ultra 3 2 1 v : 5
1 48 Jimmic Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 2 1 1 .
t4 9  Kasey Kahne Budweiser 10 9 1 (
t4 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 6 5 1
t4 12 Brad Keselowski Penske 27 26 1
t4 20  Joey Logano Home Depot 7 6 1
t4 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 5 4 1
t13 43 AJ Allmendinger Valvoline 25 25 0
t13 09  Aric Almirola Phoenix Racing 43 43 0
t13 47  Marcos Ambrose Kingsford / Scott Branded Products 14 14 0
t13 66  Dave Blaney PRISM Motorsports 29 29 0
t13 31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar 11 11 0
t13 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 35 35 0
t13 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 15 15 0
t13 37  Kevin Conway Extenze 36 36 0
t13 38  David Gilliland Taco Bell 30 30 0
t13 7  Robby Gordon Monster Energy 32 32 0
t13 77  Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 28 28 0
t13 34 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 24 24 0
t13 71  Bobby Labonte TaxSlayer.com 38 38 0
t13 55  Michael McDowell PRISM Motorsports 42 42 0
t13 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 34 34 0
t13 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 37 37 0
t13 87  Joe Nemechek FrontRowJoe.com 41 41 0
t13 13 Max Papis GEICO 33 33 0
t13 6  David Ragan UPS 23 23 0
t13 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 21 21 0
t13 82  Scott Speed Red Bull 22 22 0
t13 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Gold Filters 20 20 0
t13 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 31 31 0

t36
t36
t39
t39
t39
t39
43

00
19
26
16
24
11
39
33

David Reutimann
Elliott Sadler
Boris Said

Greg Biffle

Jeff Gordon
Denny Hamlin
Ryan Newman
Clint Bowyer

TUMS
Stanley

Southern Pride Trucking

3M

DuPont / Pepsi Max

FedEx Ground

Tornados

Cheerios / Hamburger Helper
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Driver Rating

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Car Finish Driver
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating ..
1 24 Jeft Gordon DuPont / Pepsi Max 3 144.2 S L
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 1 1302 [
3 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 5 115.9 .
4 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 7 108.1 .. .
5 29 Kevin Harvick Pennzoil Ultra 2 107.3
6 16 Greg Biffle 3M 10 103.6 n :‘
t7 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 15 101.1 “
t7 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 4 101.1 ('
9 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 11 99.8
10 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 6 94.0
11 99 Carl Edwards Aflac / Kelloggs 12 92.0 y
12 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 8 89.4 Y
13 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 9 87.2 . \ v‘
tl4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 16 82.5 e I“‘ "
t14 00  David Reutimann TUMS 13 2.5 Y
16 47 Marcos Ambrose Kingsford / Scott Branded Products 14 78.9 [
17 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 35 761 e

18 39
19 42
20 56
21 11
22 98
23 82
24 6

25 12
26 78
27 71
28 43
29 34
30 1

31 19
32 66
33 83
t34 71

87
38

37 13
38 7
39 36
40 37
41 55
42 26
43 09

Ryan Newman

Juan Pablo Montoya
Martin Truex Jr.
Denny Hamlin

Paul Menard

Scott Speed

David Ragan

Brad Keselowski
Regan Smith

Sam Hornish Jr.

Al Allmendinger
Travis Kvapil

Jamie McMurray
Elliott Sadler

Dave Blaney

Brian Vickers
Bobby Labonte

Joe Nemechek
David Gilliland
Max Papis
Robby Gordon
Mike Bliss
Kevin Conway
Michael McDowell
Boris Said

Aric Almirola

Tornados

Target

NAPA Gold Filters
FedEx Ground

Moen / Menards

Red Bull

UPS

Penske

Furniture Row Racing
Mobil 1

Valvoline

Long John Silver's
McDonald's

Stanley

PRISM Motorsports
Red Bull
TaxSlayer.com
FrontRowJoe.com
Taco Bell
GEICO
Monster Energy

Kim Kardashian Fragrance

Extenze
PRISM Motorsports

Southern Pride Trucking

Phoenix Racing
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18
37
20
19
17
22
23
26
21
28
25
24
34
27
29
31
38

33
32
39
36
42
40
43

75.3
71.5
68.6
67.9
66.2
65.6
62.6
61.9
61.3
56.8
56.3
533
51.7
50.1
47.6
432
41.0
41.0
40.9
38.4
38.0
33.6
29.1
28.9
27.9
273
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed e
1 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont / Pepsi Max 3 267 177.257 A--:;- =
2 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 1 267 176.716 5Tl ts
3 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 5 267 175.775 -
4 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 15 267 175.689 e ;
5 16  Greg Biffle 3M 10 267 175.563 & '..: <
6 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 7 267 175.361 . :
7 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 1 267 175.142 .
8 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 4 267 175.025 r
9 29  Kevin Harvick Pennzoil Ultra 2 267 174.952
10 20  Joey Logano Home Depot 6 267 174.833
11 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 16 267 174.587 -
12 99  Carl Edwards Aflac / Kelloggs 12 267 174.572 \-\\ .
13 00  David Reutimann TUMS 13 267 174.450 \;
14 9  Kasey Kahne Budweiser 9 267 174.355 B \r’\
15 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 8 267 174.120 ~as ey
16 39  Ryan Newman Tornados 18 267 173.818 [
17 47  Marcos Ambrose Kingsford / Scott Branded Products 14 267 173.809
18 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 267 173.359
19 12 Brad Keselowski Penske 26 265 173.264

20 98  Paul Menard Moen / Menards 17 267 173.126
21 6  David Ragan UPS 23 266 173.114
22 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Gold Filters 20 267 173.068
23 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 21 267 173.053
24 77  Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 28 264 172.815
25 82  Scott Speed Red Bull 22 266 172.797
26 43 AJ Allmendinger Valvoline 25 265 172.587
27 66  Dave Blaney PRISM Motorsports 29 264 172.056
28 34  Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 24 265 171.933
29 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley 27 265 171.835

83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 262 171.625
38  David Gilliland Taco Bell 263 171.478
32 7  Robby Gordon Monster Energy 32 262 171.098
33 13 Max Papis GEICO 33 262 171.013
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed B,
1 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont / Pepsi Max 3 267 173.768 A-'-:;- =
2 99  Carl Edwards Aflac / Kelloggs 12 267 173.427 =T 7
3 29  Kevin Harvick Pennzoil Ultra 2 267 173.355 -
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 1 267 173.266 e N .
5 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 5 267 173.120 3 '-_: <
6 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 8 267 173.032 . v :
7 9  Kasey Kahne Budweiser 9 267 172.889 : §
8 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 7 267 172.884 r
9 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 15 267 172.813
10 16  Greg Biffle 3M 10 267 172.784
11 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 16 267 172.771 -
12 47  Marcos Ambrose Kingsford / Scott Branded Products 14 267 172.727 i T
13 5  Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 4 267 172.670 "\
14 00  David Reutimann TUMS 13 267 172.568 *y ‘,-.",‘ f‘
15 31  Jeff Burton Caterpillar 11 267 172.543 N
16 98  Paul Menard Moen / Menards 17 267 172.461 5
17 20  Joey Logano Home Depot 6 267 172.447
18 39  Ryan Newman Tornados 18 267 172.414
19 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Gold Filters 20 267 172.139
20 11  Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 267 172.010
21 43 AJ Allmendinger Valvoline 25 265 171.685
22 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 21 267 171.612
23 82  Scott Speed Red Bull 22 266 171.432
24 6  David Ragan UPS 23 266 171.370
25 66  Dave Blaney PRISM Motorsports 29 264 171.269

77
12

Mobil 1
Penske

264
265

171.218
170.950

Sam Hornish Jr.
Brad Keselowski

28 19  Elliott Sadler Stanley 27 265 170.880
29 34 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 24 265 170.764
30 7  Robby Gordon Monster Energy 32 262 170.592
31 38  David Gilliland Taco Bell 30 263 170.079
32 13 Max Papis GEICO 33 262 169.916

83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 262 169.693
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.
Green Flag Laps in Race: 231

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest
Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps .
1 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont / Pepsi Max 316 3 73 g
2 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 19.5 1 45 a &
3 17  Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 13.0 5 30 f ‘ e X
4 29  Kevin Harvick Pennzoil Ultra 8.7 2 20 N\
5 14  Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 5.6 7 13 Y
6 31  Jeff Burton Caterpillar 43 11 10 3
7 16  Greg Biffle M 35 10 8 T
8 99  Carl Edwards Aflac / Kelloggs 26 12 6 \
9 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 2.2 15 5
. 10 43 AJ Allmendinger Valvoline 1.7 25 4 .
tll 20  Joey Logano Home Depot 1.3 6 3 | V'Q,I .
tll 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 1.3 37 3 ! ,
i t13 9  Kasey Kahne Budweiser 9 9 2 - :\J‘ ';‘
) t13 12 Brad Keselowski Penske 9 26 2 ! __:\,—_';
t13 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 9 4 2 =,
tl6 47  Marcos Ambrose Kingsford / Scott Branded Products 4 14 1
tl6 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 4 35 1
tl6 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 4 28 1
tl6 39  Ryan Newman Tornados 4 18 1
tl6 6  David Ragan UPS 4 23 1
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010

Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont / Pepsi Max 3 173.428
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 15 171.520
3 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 1 171.421
4 16 Greg Biffle 3M 10 171.196
5 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 5 171.176
[ 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 7 170.772
7 39 Ryan Newman Tornados 18 170.662
8 S Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 4 170.592
9 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 8 170.533
10 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 6 170.470
11 31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar 11 170.367
12 99 Carl Edwards Aflac / Kelloggs 12 170.345
13 29 Kevin Harvick Pennzoil Ultra 2 170.131
14 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 16 170.107
15 00 David Reutimann TUMS 13 169.913
16 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 37 169.803
17 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 35 169.690
18 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 169.565
19 12 Brad Keselowski Penske 26 169.381
20 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 22 169.358
21 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 28 169.237
22 6 David Ragan UPS 23 169.081
23 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 9 169.062
24 43 AJ Allmendinger Valvoline 25 168.919
25 47 Marcos Ambrose Kingsford / Scott Branded Products 14 168.913
26 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Gold Filters 20 168.671
27 98 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 17 168.583
28 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 21 168.536
29 66 Dave Blaney PRISM Motorsports 29 168.354
30 71 Bobby Labonte TaxSlayer.com 38 168.119
31 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley 27 167.841
32 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 31 167.839
33 34 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 24 167.739
34 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 30 167.645
35 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 34 167.510
36 26 Boris Said Southern Pride Trucking 40 167.195
37 87 Joe Nemechek FrontRowlJoe.com 41 166.849
38 7 Robby Gordon Monster Energy 32 166.631
39 13 Max Papis GEICO 33 166.591
40 55 Michael McDowell PRISM Motorsports 42 166.387
41 37 Kevin Conway Extenze 36 165.560
42 09 Aric Almirola Phoenix Racing 43 164.683
43 36 Mike Bliss Kim Kardashian Fragrance 39 164.625
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Car Finish Green Flag
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 5 78
2 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Gold Filters 20 77
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 75
4 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 9 74
5 00 David Reutimann TUMS 13 72
6 98 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 17 69
t7 47 Marcos Ambrose Kingsford / Scott Branded Products 14 67
t7 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 11 67
9 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 22 65
10 16 Greg Biffle 3M 10 64
11 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 8 61
12 29 Kevin Harvick Pennzoil Ultra 2 60
13 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 1 55
tl4 99 Carl Edwards Aflac / Kelloggs 12 53
tl4 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 28 53
tl4 39 Ryan Newman Tornados 18 53
t14 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 21 53
18 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 6 52
19 43 AJ Allmendinger Valvoline 25 46
20 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 7 43
- 21 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 16 42
22 66 Dave Blaney PRISM Motorsports 29 40

6
38

David Ragan
David Gilliland
Brad Keselowski
Mark Martin
Jamie McMurray
Elliott Sadler
Kyle Busch
Robby Gordon
Jetf Gordon
Travis Kvapil
Max Papis

Brian Vickers

Juan Pablo Montoya

Mike Bliss

Bobby Labonte
Kurt Busch

Kevin Conway
Boris Said

Aric Almirola

Joe Nemechek
Michael McDowell
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Taco Bell

Penske
GoDaddy.com
McDonald's

Stanley

M&M's

Monster Energy
DuPont / Pepsi Max
Long John Silver's
GEICO

Red Bull

Target

Kim Kardashian Fragrance
TaxSlayer.com
Miller Lite

Extenze

Southern Pride Trucking
Phoenix Racing
FrontRowJoe.com
PRISM Motorsports

40
39
39
39
38
38
35
34
29
29




Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.
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Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Car Finish Green
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed
1 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont / Pepsi Max 3 175.075
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 174.797
3 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 174.592
4 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 173.981
5 16 Greg Biffle 3M 10 173.913
6 29 Kevin Harvick Pennzoil Ultra 2 173.910
7 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 11 173.722
8 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 4 173.688
9 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 15 173.652
10 99 Carl Edwards Aflac / Kelloggs 12 173.638
11 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 173.480
12 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 173.382
13 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 173.253
14 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 16 173.248
15 00 David Reutimann TUMS 13 173.151
16 47 Marcos Ambrose Kingsford / Scott Branded Products 14 172.870
17 39 Ryan Newman Tornados 18 172.723
18 98 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 17 172.229
19 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 172.221
20 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Gold Filters 20 172.181
21 6 David Ragan UPS 23 172.000
22 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 21 171.873
23 43 AJ Allmendinger Valvoline 25 171.788
24 12 Brad Keselowski Penske 26 171.729
25 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 22 171.548
26 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 28 171.546
27 66 Dave Blaney PRISM Motorsports 29 171.475
28 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley 27 171.201
29 34 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 24 170.922
30 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 30 170.500
31 7 Robby Gordon Monster Energy 32 170.426
32 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 31 170.158
33 13 Max Papis GEICO 33 170.050
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Laps in Top 15
The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.
Laps in Race: 267

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15 .
tl 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont / Pepsi Max 100.0 3 267 : -'; -
tl 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 100.0 7 267 ' "
3 99 Carl Edwards Aflac / Kelloggs 96.6 12 258 o5 &
4 20  Joey Logano Home Depot 96.3 6 257 I3 ‘ -2
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 94.0 1 251 N 3 : 3
6 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 93.3 15 249 \ W T
7 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 91.0 8 243 j-'.
8 16  GregBiffle M 90.6 10 242 %
9 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 89.5 4 239 '
10 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 87.6 5 234
. 11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 84.6 16 226 "

12 00 David Reutimann TUMS 79.0 13 211 N
13 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 68.9 11 184 ! "

- 14 29 Kevin Harvick Pennzoil Ultra 62.5 2 167 kel ';'1

- 15 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 584 9 156 & { _.
16 39 Ryan Newman Tornados 43.1 18 115 u;-’ = . |
17 47 Marcos Ambrose Kingsford / Scott Branded Products 41.9 14 112 i
18 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 34.8 35 93
19 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 322 37 86
20 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 14.6 34 39
t20 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 14.6 22 39

56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Gold Filters 7.9

77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 6.7

98 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 3.0 8
25 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 2.6 19 7
25 12 Brad Keselowski Penske 2.6 26 7
27 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 1.9 21 5
28 6 David Ragan UPS 4 23 1
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Laps Led
Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in Race: 267
Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
1 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont / Pepsi Max 82.0 3 219
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 6.7 1 18
3 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 34 5 9
4 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 2.6 7 7
t5 16 Greg Biffle M 1.5 10 4
t5 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 1.5 22 4
7 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 1.1 8 3
8 29 Kevin Harvick Pennzoil Ultra i 2 2
9 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 4 15 1
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Frontstretch 781 4286 e
Backstretch 271 14.87 oy
Turn 1 200 10.98 ek
Turn 2 179 9.82 et
Turn 3 134 7.35 o 3
Turn 4 257 14.11 .
Total 1,822 - -
?
Finish Passing Passing 1
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
1 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 5 Frontstretch 43 55.13 -
Backstretch 7 8.97 ] § e
Turn 1 6 7.69 5
1N
Turn 2 5 6.41 O W
Turn 3 8 10.26 he )
Turn 4 9 11.54 5

Total 78

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

2 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Gold Filters 20 Frontstretch 31 40.26
Backstretch 11 14.29
Turn 1 8 10.39
Turn 2 9.09
Turn 3 10.39
Turn 4 15.58
Total

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

3 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 Frontstretch 32 42.67
Backstretch 6.67
Turn 1 6.67
17.33
10.67
16.00

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 ¢
4 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 9 Frontstretch 27 36.49 ‘ -
Backstretch 10 13.51 o >
Turn 1 12 16.22 -
Turn 2 10 1351 - -
Turn 3 7 9.46 --'r
Turn 4 8 10.81 |
Total 74
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
5 David Reutimann TUMS 13 Frontstretch 31 43.06 e ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 13 18.06 ~as ey

Turn 1 8 11.11 . |
Turn 2 10 13.89 e
Turn 3 3 4.17

Turn 4 9.72

Total 72

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

6 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 17 Frontstretch 24 34.78
Backstretch 11 15.94
Turn 1 5 7.25
Turn 2 12 17.39
Turn 3 7 10.14
Turn 4 10 14.49
Total 69

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

7 Marcos Ambrose Kingsford / Scott Branded Products Frontstretch 34 50.75
Backstretch 6 8.96
Turn 1 4 5.97
Turn 2 5 7.46
Turn 3 2 2.99
Turn 4 23.88
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
7 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 11 Frontstretch 30 44.78
Backstretch 9 13.43
Turn 1 10 14.93
Turn 2 7 10.45
Turn 3 5 7.46
Turn 4 6 8.96
Total 67
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
9 Scott Speed Red Bull 22 Frontstretch 32 49.23
Backstretch 9 13.85
Turn 1 10 15.38

Driver

Finish
Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

2 3.08
3 4.62
9 13.85
65

Passing
Passes %

Greg Biffle

Driver

10

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

31 48.44
11 17.19
11 17.19
6 9.38
3 4.69
2 3.13
64

Passing
Passes %

Clint Bowyer

Cheerios / Hamburger Helper

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total
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10 16.39
3 4.92
11.48
11.48
18.03

/Il NASGAR




/Il NASGAR

Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 11
12 Kevin Harvick Pennzoil Ultra 2 Frontstretch 16 26.67 ‘ -
Backstretch 8 13.33 o >
Turn 1 9 15.00 -2 '._'.',
Turn 2 9 15.00 - -
Turn 3 5 8.33 >
Turn 4 13 2167 |
Total 60
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
13 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 1 Frontstretch 22 40.00 P ‘\'h"i I‘
Backstretch 12 21.82 ~as ey

Turn 1 0 .00 . |
Turn 2 6 10.91 e
Turn 3 6 10.91

Turn 4 9 16.36

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

14 Carl Edwards Aflac / Kelloggs 12 Frontstretch 39.62
Backstretch 3.77
Turn 1 15.09
Turn 2 9.43
Turn 3 15.09
Turn 4 16.98
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver 5 Description Passes %

14 Sam Hornish Jr. Frontstretch 24 45.28
Backstretch 10 18.87
Turn 1 9 16.98
Turn 2 4 7.55
Turn 3 3 5.66
Turn 4 3 5.66
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % g ¢ <
14 Ryan Newman Tornados 18 Frontstretch 25 47.17 ‘ -
Backstretch 8 15.09 o >
Turn 1 7 13.21 e
Turn 2 2 3.77 - -
Turn 3 2 3.77 >
Turn 4 9 16.98 |
Total 53
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
14 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 21 Frontstretch 32 60.38 ey ‘\'-"1 f‘
Backstretch 5 9.43 ~as ey
Turn 1 5 9.43 . |
Turn 2 1 1.89 —
Turn 3 1 1.89
Turn 4 9 16.98

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Total

Passing
Description

Passing
Y%

Joey Logano

Driver

Home Depot 6

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

36.54
15.38
11.54
3.85
11.54
21.15

Passing
Passes %

AJ Allmendinger

Valvoline

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 1
20 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 7 Frontstretch 13 30.23 ‘ -
Backstretch 9 20.93 o >
Turn 1 1 2.33 -
Turn 2 6 13.95 - -
Turn 3 3 6.98 >
Turn 4 11 2558 |
Total 43
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
21 Dale Earnhardt Jr.  National Guard / AMP Energy 16 Frontstretch 15 35.71 ey ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 9 21.43 ~as ey
Turn 1 5 11.90 . |
Turn 2 3 7.14 —
Turn 3 2 4.76
Turn 4 8 19.05

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

22 Dave Blaney PRISM Motorsports 29 Frontstretch 32.50
Backstretch 12.50
Turn 1 12.50
Turn 2 15.00
Turn 3 7.50
Turn 4 20.00
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver 5 Description Passes %

22 David Ragan Frontstretch 47.50
Backstretch 15.00
Turn 1 15.00
Turn 2 10.00
Turn 3 2.50
Turn 4 10.00
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 ¢
24 David Gilliland Taco Bell 30 Frontstretch 12 30.77 ‘ -
Backstretch 5 12.82 AR
Turn 1 4 10.26 -
Turn 2 8 20.51 - -
Turn 3 2 5.13 >
Turn 4 8 2051 |
Total 39
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
24 Brad Keselowski Penske 26 Frontstretch 19 48.72 e ‘\'h"i I‘
Backstretch 9 23.08 ~as ey
Turn 1 3 7.69 . |
Turn 2 2 5.13 —
Turn 3 1 2.56
Turn 4 5 12.82

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 4 Frontstretch 51.28
Backstretch 12.82
Turn 1 7.69
Turn 2 7.69
Turn 3 5.13
Turn 4 15.38
Total

Passing Passing
Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

Jamie McMurray McDonald's Frontstretch 44.74
Backstretch 21.05
Turn 1 23.68
Turn 2 5.26
Turn 3 2.63
Turn 4 2.63
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 ¢
27 Elliott Sadler Stanley 27 Frontstretch 12 31.58 ‘ -
Backstretch 7 18.42 AR
Turn 1 5 13.16 -
Turn 2 7 18.42 - -
Turn 3 4 10.53 >
Turn 4 3 7.89 |
Total 38
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
29 Kyle Busch M&M's 15 Frontstretch 17 48.57 e ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 7 20.00 ~as ey
Turn 1 3 8.57 . |
Turn 2 1 2.86 ———
Turn 3 3 8.57
Turn 4 4 11.43

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Driver Team Pos. Description %

Robby Gordon Monster Energy 32 Frontstretch 38.24
Backstretch 35.29
Turn 1 11.76
Turn 2 1 2.94
Turn 3 2.94
Turn 4 8.82
Total

Passing Passing
Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

Jeff Gordon DuPont / Pepsi Max Frontstretch 72.41
Backstretch .00
Turn 1 10.34
Turn 2 13.79
Turn 3 .00
Turn 4 3.45
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ‘.'.' <
31 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 24 Frontstretch 15 51.72 ‘ -
Backstretch 4 13.79 o >
Turn 1 2 6.90 -2 '._'.',
Turn 2 2 6.90 - -
Turn 3 3 10.34 >
Turn 4 3 10.34 |
Total 29
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
31 Max Papis GEICO 33 Frontstretch 11 37.93 - ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 5 17.24 ~as ey
Turn 1 4 13.79 . |
Turn 2 1 3.45 —
Turn 3 2 6.90
Turn 4 6 20.69

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Driver Team Pos. Description %

Brian Vickers Red Bull 31 Frontstretch 31.03
Backstretch 17.24
Turn 1 20.69
Turn 2 10.34
Turn 3 13.79
Turn 4 6.90
Total

Passing Passing
Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

Juan Pablo Montoya Target Frontstretch 43.48
Backstretch 8.70
Turn 1 13.04
Turn 2 13.04
Turn 3 13.04
Turn 4 8.70
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
36 Mike Bliss Kim Kardashian Fragrance 39 Frontstretch 8 61.54
Backstretch 2 15.38
Turn 1 0 .00
Turn 2 1 7.69
Turn 3 2 15.38
Turn 4 0 .00
Total 13
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
37 Bobby Labonte TaxSlayer.com 38 Frontstretch 3 33.33
Backstretch 3 33.33
Turn 1 0 .00
Turn 2 0 .00
Turn 3 0 .00
Turn 4 3
Total 9

Rank Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Passing
Description

Passing
Y%

38 Kurt Busch

Rank Driver

Miller Lite 35

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

25.00

37.50

37.50
.00
.00
.00

Passing
Passes %

38 Kevin Conway

Extenze

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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.00
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 1
40 Boris Said Southern Pride Trucking 40 Frontstretch 2 28.57 ‘ -
Backstretch 0 .00 o >
Turn 1 0 .00 -2 '._'.',
Turn 2 0 .00 - -
Turn 3 1 14.29 ':r
Turn 4 4 57.14 |
Total 7
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
41 Aric Almirola Phoenix Racing 43 Frontstretch 3 50.00 ey ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 1 16.67 ~as ey
Turn 1 0 00 . |
Turn 2 1 b
Turn 3 0
Turn 4 1
Total 6

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description %

41 Joe Nemechek FrontRowJoe.com 41 Frontstretch 33.33
Backstretch 16.67
Turn 1 16.67
Turn 2 16.67
Turn 3 .00
Turn 4 16.67
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

43 Michael McDowell PRISM Motorsports Frontstretch 20.00
Backstretch 60.00
Turn 1 .00
Turn 2 .00
Turn 3 .00
Turn 4
Total
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Quality Passes
Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.
Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Car Finish Quality
RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 62 g
2 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 52 e T
2 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 52 A
4 00 David Reutimann TUMS 13 51 gt
5 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 11 47 e
6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 1 46 Ty
7 16 Greg Biffle 3M 10 44 x
8 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 7 43 T
9 99 Carl Edwards Aflac / Kelloggs 12 42
10 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 4 39
11 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 9 38
t12 47 Marcos Ambrose Kingsford / Scott Branded Products 14 34 A "*1
t12 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 15 34 \
tl4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 16 29 N \‘ 1
t14 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont / Pepsi Max 3 29 L ]
16 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Gold Filters 20 27 |
17 29 Kevin Harvick Pennzoil Ultra 2 25 by ‘
t18 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 37 22
t18 39 Ryan Newman Tornados 18 22
20 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 22 18
21 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 28 14
22 98 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 17 13
22 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 21 13
24 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 11
25 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 34 7
26 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 35 6
27 6 David Ragan UPS 23 3
Brad Keselowski Penske 1
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Speed In Traffic

Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).

Shelby American
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
February 28, 2010
Car Finish

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed P
1 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont / Pepsi Max 3 174.320 _‘_-:;- =
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 1 173.981 Y
3 14 Tony Stewart Old Spice / Office Depot 7 173.722
4 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 5 173.618
5 16 Greg Biffle 3M 10 173.506
6 99 Carl Edwards Aflac / Kelloggs 12 173.031 -
7 33 Clint Bowyer Cheerios / Hamburger Helper 8 172.815 -
8 00 David Reutimann TUMS 13 172.786 ('
9 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 11 172.771
10 29 Kevin Harvick Pennzoil Ultra 2 172.740
11 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 4 172.508 .
12 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 15 172.491 N
13 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / AMP Energy 16 172.418 . \\Q v‘
14 39 Ryan Newman Tornados 18 172.418 g 1‘*‘ "
15 9 Kasey Kahne Budweiser 9 172.314 oy
16 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 6 172.296 [
17 47 Marcos Ambrose Kingsford / Scott Branded Products 14 172.138
18 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 19 171.668
19 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 37 171.588
20 98 Paul Menard Moen / Menards 17 171.408
21 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Gold Filters 20 171.372
22 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 21 171.314
23 6 David Ragan UPS 23 170.813

12 Brad Keselowski Penske 170.715

77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 170.490

26 34 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 24 170.465
27 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 22 170.297
28 66 Dave Blaney PRISM Motorsports 29 170.282
29 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley 27 170.249
30 43 AJ Allmendinger Valvoline 25 169.710
31 7 Robby Gordon Monster Energy 32 169.698
32 71 Bobby Labonte TaxSlayer.com 38 169.201

38
83

David Gilliland
Brian Vickers

Taco Bell
Red Bull

169.133
168.537

35 37 Kevin Conway Extenze 36 167.641
36 2 Kurt Busch Miller Lite 35 167.558
37 13 Max Papis GEICO 33 167.493
38 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 34 167.404
39 09 Aric Almirola Phoenix Racing 43 166.665
40 36 Mike Bliss Kim Kardashian Fragrance 39 166.289
41 87 Joe Nemechek FrontRowJoe.com 41 166.057
42 55 Michael McDowell PRISM Motorsports 42 164.989
43 26 Boris Said Southern Pride Trucking 40 164.294
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